504748128 01/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4794856

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| JONATHAN FOGELBERG | 01/23/2018 |
| ANN-LOUISE LINDBORG | 01/23/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BESTIC AB | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | HÄSTHOLMSVÄGEN 32, 6 TR | |
| City: | NACKA | |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN | |
| Postal Code: | SE-131 30 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15093849 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +46850565700

Email: erica.norlander@bergenstrahle.se

Correspondent Name: ERICA NORLANDER

Address Line 1: BERGENSTRÅHLE & PARTNERS STOCKHOLM AB

Address Line 4: STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN SE-118 93

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 67289US | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ERICA NORLANDER | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Erica Norlander/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/26/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=67289US_Assignment#page1.tif source=67289US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504748128 REEL: 044734 FRAME: 0778



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Jonathan Fogelberg Ahlsellvägen 14 SE-115 43 45 Stockholm Sweden

Ann-Louise Lindborg Släggvägen 1 SE- 122 40 Enskede Sweden

is hereinafter referred to as the assignor.

Bestic AB Hästholmsvägen 32, 6 tr SE-131 30 Nacka Sweden

is hereinafter referred to as the assignee.

Said assignor has assigned to said assignee the entire rights to an invention related to the following patent application and patents:

Serial No: 15/093,849 Title: Eating aid robot and method for controlling the same

including all rights to the invention including the above patent application and patents without territorial limitation, including the right to file applications claiming priority from the mentioned patent application, and including all rights to damages as a result of infringement of the rights that may have occurred before the effective date of this Assignment.

Any consideration in connection with this Assignment is subject to a separate

PATENT REEL: 044734 FRAME: 0779

| On request the assignor(s) and the assignee(s) undertake free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be needed to prove this Assignment. |
|---|
| Assignor: Jonathan Fogelberg |
| Place and date Stockholm 2018-01-23 |
| Signature Typlica |
| |
| Assignor: Ann-Louise Lindborg |
| Place and date Stockolom 2018-01-23 |
| Signature Anna Lindborg |
| |
| Assignee: Bestic AB |
| Place and date Stockholm 2015-01-83 |
| Signature Pyr |
| |

PATENT REEL: 044734 FRAME: 0780

document.